
Spalding (13-11,9-6 SLIAC) -vs- Blackburn (5-17,4-10 SLIAC)
02/12/26 at Dawes Gymnasium, Carlinville, IL

 
 

 
 
Spalding 65

Blackburn 45

Date: 02/12/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 100
Site: Dawes Gymnasium, Carlinville, IL

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Spalding 18 22 19 6 65
Blackburn 10 13 8 14 45

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Batiste,Zaneiya * 30 9-14 0-0 0-0 7-7 14 3 5 6 0 2 18
24 Hollowell,Nicole * 30 4-15 4-11 1-2 0-6 6 2 4 1 0 4 13
14 Dowlen,Anastasia * 23 5-10 0-0 2-5 3-7 10 0 2 1 3 1 12
00 Lute,Ma’Kaylia * 23 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 0 0 0 7
11 McNeal,Brooke * 22 3-7 0-3 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 4 0 1 6
05 Neal,Deonte'nae 21 2-7 0-4 2-4 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 0 6
15 Brown,Kennedy 24 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 2 0 0 3
35 Bauer,Brianna 16 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 2 2 1 0 1 0
32 King,Zuri 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-64 6-23 5-11 12-31 43 15 20 19 3 9 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-16   50.00% 2-7   28.57% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 10-16   62.50% 2-6   33.33% 0-1   0.00%
3rd Quarter 8-19   42.11% 1-6   16.67% 2-4   50.00%
4th Quarter 1-13   7.69% 1-4   25.00% 3-6   50.00%
Total 27-64   42.2% 6-23   26.1% 5-11   45.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Harris,India * 25 6-13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 1 2 12
21 Frey,Kenadee * 25 3-6 1-2 1-1 1-4 5 1 2 4 0 1 8
01 Solis,Gaby * 26 1-8 0-3 3-4 1-3 4 3 1 7 0 2 5
03 Benoit,Becca * 20 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 4
42 Frey,Elexus * 24 0-6 0-5 0-2 0-6 6 1 2 0 0 3 0
23 McGee,Vicki 19 2-7 1-5 1-2 0-3 3 4 1 1 0 0 6
00 Mitchell,Zoe 25 2-5 0-0 1-2 0-7 7 0 1 2 0 1 5
04 Jent,Gracie 17 1-2 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 0 3
14 Fulcher,Nia 10 1-2 0-0 0-3 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
33 Borders,Abby 9 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-56 2-18 7-16 4-25 29 12 9 18 1 9 45

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-20   20.00% 2-11   18.18% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-16   37.50% 0-4   0.00% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 3-8   37.50% 0-2   0.00% 2-4   50.00%
4th Quarter 5-12   41.67% 0-1   0.00% 4-10   40.00%
Total 18-56   32.1% 2-18   11.1% 7-16   43.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Spalding Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Blackburn
MISS 3PTR by LUTE,MA’KAYLIA 09:48

-- REBOUND DEF by FREY,KENADEE
09:40 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by FREY,KENADEE

-- ASSIST  by BENOIT,BECCA
MISS 3PTR by MCNEAL,BROOKE 09:16

-- REBOUND DEF by FREY,ELEXUS
09:03 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,INDIA

REBOUND DEF by BATISTE,ZANEIYA --
GOOD JUMPER by DOWLEN,ANASTASIA(in the paint) 08:43 2-3 H 1
ASSIST  by HOLLOWELL,NICOLE --

08:18 MISS 3PTR by SOLIS,GABY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MCNEAL,BROOKE 08:14
SUB IN by BROWN,KENNEDY 08:14
GOOD LAYUP by BATISTE,ZANEIYA(in the paint) 08:02 4-3 V 1
ASSIST  by HOLLOWELL,NICOLE --

07:52 4-5 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,INDIA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BATISTE,ZANEIYA 07:44

07:44 STEAL  by FREY,ELEXUS
07:37 MISS 3PTR by SOLIS,GABY

REBOUND DEF by DOWLEN,ANASTASIA --
TURNOVER  by BATISTE,ZANEIYA 07:24

07:17 4-7 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,INDIA(fastbreak)
GOOD LAYUP by DOWLEN,ANASTASIA(in the paint) 06:58 6-7 H 1
ASSIST  by BROWN,KENNEDY --

06:44 SUB OUT by BENOIT,BECCA
06:44 SUB IN by MITCHELL,ZOE

SUB OUT by BROWN,KENNEDY 06:44
SUB IN by MCNEAL,BROOKE 06:44

06:34 MISS 3PTR by FREY,ELEXUS
REBOUND DEF by MCNEAL,BROOKE --
GOOD 3PTR by HOLLOWELL,NICOLE 06:16 9-7 V 2
ASSIST  by DOWLEN,ANASTASIA --

06:05 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,INDIA
06:05 SUB OUT by FREY,KENADEE
06:05 SUB IN by MCGEE,VICKI

GOOD LAYUP by MCNEAL,BROOKE(in the paint) 05:55 11-7 V 4
ASSIST  by BATISTE,ZANEIYA --

05:45 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,INDIA
REBOUND DEF by MCNEAL,BROOKE --
TURNOVER  by MCNEAL,BROOKE 05:38

05:38 STEAL  by SOLIS,GABY
05:32 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,INDIA

STEAL  by HOLLOWELL,NICOLE 05:32
GOOD LAYUP by BATISTE,ZANEIYA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:26 13-7 V 6
ASSIST  by HOLLOWELL,NICOLE --

05:14 MISS 3PTR by FREY,ELEXUS
-- REBOUND OFF by SOLIS,GABY

05:02 13-10 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by MCGEE,VICKI
MISS 3PTR by MCNEAL,BROOKE 04:36

-- REBOUND DEF by FREY,ELEXUS
04:27 MISS 3PTR by MCGEE,VICKI

REBOUND DEF by DOWLEN,ANASTASIA --
TURNOVER  by BATISTE,ZANEIYA 04:07

04:07 STEAL  by HARRIS,INDIA
03:56 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,INDIA

REBOUND DEF by LUTE,MA’KAYLIA --
MISS 3PTR by HOLLOWELL,NICOLE 03:43



-- REBOUND DEF by MCGEE,VICKI
03:28 MISS LAYUP by SOLIS,GABY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DOWLEN,ANASTASIA --
MISS LAYUP by DOWLEN,ANASTASIA(in the paint) 03:12

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,ZOE
02:55 MISS LAYUP by MCGEE,VICKI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCNEAL,BROOKE --
TURNOVER  by DOWLEN,ANASTASIA 02:50

02:50 STEAL  by HARRIS,INDIA
02:42 MISS 3PTR by FREY,ELEXUS

REBOUND DEF by MCNEAL,BROOKE --
GOOD 3PTR by HOLLOWELL,NICOLE 02:24 16-10 V 6
ASSIST  by BATISTE,ZANEIYA --

01:56 MISS 3PTR by SOLIS,GABY
REBOUND DEF by BATISTE,ZANEIYA --
MISS JUMPER by LUTE,MA’KAYLIA(in the paint) 01:40
REBOUND OFF by BATISTE,ZANEIYA --
GOOD LAYUP by BATISTE,ZANEIYA(in the paint) 01:36 18-10 V 8

01:19 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,ZOE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by DOWLEN,ANASTASIA 01:19
REBOUND DEF by DOWLEN,ANASTASIA --
MISS JUMPER by BATISTE,ZANEIYA(in the paint) 01:06

-- REBOUND DEF by SOLIS,GABY
00:44 MISS JUMPER by SOLIS,GABY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 00:42

00:41 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,ZOE
00:41 SUB OUT by SOLIS,GABY
00:41 SUB OUT by MCGEE,VICKI
00:41 SUB OUT by HARRIS,INDIA
00:41 SUB OUT by FREY,ELEXUS
00:41 SUB IN by BENOIT,BECCA
00:41 SUB IN by JENT,GRACIE
00:41 SUB IN by FULCHER,NIA
00:41 SUB IN by FREY,KENADEE
00:41 SUB IN by BORDERS,ABBY
00:41 MISS 3PTR by BORDERS,ABBY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:31 MISS 3PTR by FREY,KENADEE

REBOUND DEF by DOWLEN,ANASTASIA --
MISS 3PTR by MCNEAL,BROOKE 00:13

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Spalding Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Blackburn
SUB OUT by LUTE,MA’KAYLIA 10:00
SUB IN by NEAL,DEONTE'NAE 10:00
MISS 3PTR by NEAL,DEONTE'NAE 09:49
REBOUND OFF by BATISTE,ZANEIYA --
GOOD JUMPER by MCNEAL,BROOKE 09:37 20-10 V 10

09:36 FOUL  by BORDERS,ABBY
MISS JUMPER by DOWLEN,ANASTASIA(in the paint) 09:34
REBOUND OFF by BATISTE,ZANEIYA --
GOOD 3PTR by HOLLOWELL,NICOLE 09:27 23-10 V 13
ASSIST  by BATISTE,ZANEIYA --

09:08 MISS JUMPER by BORDERS,ABBY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by HOLLOWELL,NICOLE 09:08
09:08 MISS 3PTR by BORDERS,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWELL,NICOLE --



TURNOVER  by MCNEAL,BROOKE 08:57
08:57 STEAL  by FREY,KENADEE
08:51 MISS 3PTR by JENT,GRACIE

-- REBOUND OFF by BENOIT,BECCA
08:46 23-12 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by BENOIT,BECCA(in the paint)

FOUL  by NEAL,DEONTE'NAE 08:38
TURNOVER  by NEAL,DEONTE'NAE 08:38

08:38 SUB OUT by FULCHER,NIA
08:38 SUB OUT by BORDERS,ABBY
08:38 SUB IN by MITCHELL,ZOE
08:38 SUB IN by SOLIS,GABY
08:19 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,ZOE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JENT,GRACIE
07:59 23-14 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by JENT,GRACIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FREY,KENADEE
MISS JUMPER by DOWLEN,ANASTASIA(in the paint) 07:42

-- REBOUND DEF by SOLIS,GABY
07:32 MISS LAYUP by BENOIT,BECCA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by DOWLEN,ANASTASIA 07:32
REBOUND DEF by DOWLEN,ANASTASIA --
MISS 3PTR by NEAL,DEONTE'NAE 07:24

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by MCNEAL,BROOKE 07:21
SUB OUT by DOWLEN,ANASTASIA 07:21
SUB OUT by HOLLOWELL,NICOLE 07:21
SUB IN by LUTE,MA’KAYLIA 07:21
SUB IN by BROWN,KENNEDY 07:21
SUB IN by KING,ZURI 07:21

07:06 TURNOVER  by SOLIS,GABY
07:06 SUB OUT by BENOIT,BECCA
07:06 SUB IN by HARRIS,INDIA

FOUL  by BATISTE,ZANEIYA 06:47
TURNOVER  by BATISTE,ZANEIYA 06:47

06:22 23-16 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,ZOE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SOLIS,GABY

GOOD JUMPER by NEAL,DEONTE'NAE 06:11 25-16 V 9
06:05 TURNOVER  by FREY,KENADEE

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KENNEDY 05:48
-- REBOUND DEF by FREY,KENADEE

05:35 25-18 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,INDIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MITCHELL,ZOE

TURNOVER  by BROWN,KENNEDY 05:23
05:23 SUB OUT by FREY,KENADEE
05:23 SUB IN by FREY,ELEXUS

SUB OUT by BROWN,KENNEDY 05:23
SUB OUT by BATISTE,ZANEIYA 05:23
SUB IN by HOLLOWELL,NICOLE 05:23
SUB IN by BAUER,BRIANNA 05:23
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:04

05:04 SUB OUT by JENT,GRACIE
05:04 SUB IN by MCGEE,VICKI
04:55 25-20 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,ZOE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCGEE,VICKI
GOOD 3PTR by HOLLOWELL,NICOLE 04:44 28-20 V 8
ASSIST  by BAUER,BRIANNA --

04:13 28-22 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,INDIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FREY,ELEXUS

GOOD LAYUP by LUTE,MA’KAYLIA(in the paint) 03:47 30-22 V 8
ASSIST  by KING,ZURI --

03:35 MISS 3PTR by MCGEE,VICKI
REBOUND DEF by BAUER,BRIANNA --
MISS 3PTR by HOLLOWELL,NICOLE 03:23



-- REBOUND DEF by MCGEE,VICKI
FOUL  by HOLLOWELL,NICOLE 03:14

03:14 SUB OUT by SOLIS,GABY
03:14 SUB OUT by HARRIS,INDIA
03:14 SUB IN by BENOIT,BECCA
03:14 SUB IN by FREY,KENADEE

SUB OUT by NEAL,DEONTE'NAE 03:14
SUB OUT by KING,ZURI 03:14
SUB OUT by BAUER,BRIANNA 03:14
SUB IN by MCNEAL,BROOKE 03:14
SUB IN by DOWLEN,ANASTASIA 03:14
SUB IN by BATISTE,ZANEIYA 03:14

03:14 MISS FT by MCGEE,VICKI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:14 30-23 V 7 GOOD FT by MCGEE,VICKI
TURNOVER  by HOLLOWELL,NICOLE 02:59

02:59 STEAL  by FREY,ELEXUS
02:50 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,ZOE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWELL,NICOLE --
GOOD JUMPER by BATISTE,ZANEIYA 02:29 32-23 V 9
ASSIST  by DOWLEN,ANASTASIA --

02:02 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,ZOE
STEAL  by MCNEAL,BROOKE 02:02
GOOD JUMPER by LUTE,MA’KAYLIA 01:52 34-23 V 11
ASSIST  by MCNEAL,BROOKE --

01:29 MISS 3PTR by MCGEE,VICKI
BLOCK  by DOWLEN,ANASTASIA 01:29
REBOUND DEF by DOWLEN,ANASTASIA --

01:28 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,ZOE
01:28 SUB OUT by MCGEE,VICKI
01:28 SUB OUT by FREY,ELEXUS
01:28 SUB IN by SOLIS,GABY
01:28 SUB IN by JENT,GRACIE
01:28 SUB IN by HARRIS,INDIA

SUB OUT by HOLLOWELL,NICOLE 01:28
SUB IN by BROWN,KENNEDY 01:28
GOOD LAYUP by MCNEAL,BROOKE(in the paint) 01:19 36-23 V 13
ASSIST  by LUTE,MA’KAYLIA --

01:07 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,INDIA
STEAL  by BATISTE,ZANEIYA 01:07
TURNOVER  by MCNEAL,BROOKE 01:00

00:59 MISS LAYUP by FREY,KENADEE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BATISTE,ZANEIYA --
FOUL  by BATISTE,ZANEIYA 00:36
TURNOVER  by BATISTE,ZANEIYA 00:36
SUB OUT by DOWLEN,ANASTASIA 00:36
SUB IN by BAUER,BRIANNA 00:36

00:32 TURNOVER  by SOLIS,GABY
STEAL  by BAUER,BRIANNA 00:32
SUB OUT by BATISTE,ZANEIYA 00:23
SUB IN by DOWLEN,ANASTASIA 00:23
GOOD LAYUP by DOWLEN,ANASTASIA(in the paint) 00:23 38-23 V 15

00:23 FOUL  by JENT,GRACIE
MISS FT by DOWLEN,ANASTASIA 00:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by DOWLEN,ANASTASIA(in the paint) 00:18 40-23 V 17
ASSIST  by BAUER,BRIANNA --

00:03 MISS JUMPER by BENOIT,BECCA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Spalding Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Blackburn
10:00 SUB OUT by JENT,GRACIE
10:00 SUB IN by FREY,ELEXUS

SUB OUT by BROWN,KENNEDY 10:00
SUB OUT by BAUER,BRIANNA 10:00
SUB IN by BATISTE,ZANEIYA 10:00
SUB IN by HOLLOWELL,NICOLE 10:00
FOUL  by LUTE,MA’KAYLIA 09:44

09:44 40-24 V 16 GOOD FT by SOLIS,GABY
09:44 40-25 V 15 GOOD FT by SOLIS,GABY

MISS 3PTR by HOLLOWELL,NICOLE 09:25
REBOUND OFF by DOWLEN,ANASTASIA --
GOOD JUMPER by DOWLEN,ANASTASIA(in the paint) 09:20 42-25 V 17

08:55 42-27 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by SOLIS,GABY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MCNEAL,BROOKE 08:44
SUB OUT by MCNEAL,BROOKE 08:44
SUB IN by BROWN,KENNEDY 08:44

08:23 TURNOVER  by FREY,KENADEE
STEAL  by BATISTE,ZANEIYA 08:23
GOOD LAYUP by BATISTE,ZANEIYA(in the paint) 08:17 44-27 V 17
ASSIST  by LUTE,MA’KAYLIA --

07:48 TURNOVER  by SOLIS,GABY
STEAL  by DOWLEN,ANASTASIA 07:48
GOOD LAYUP by BATISTE,ZANEIYA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:44 46-27 V 19
ASSIST  by LUTE,MA’KAYLIA --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:43

07:43 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:30 TURNOVER  by SOLIS,GABY

MISS JUMPER by HOLLOWELL,NICOLE 07:20
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,KENNEDY --

07:16 FOUL  by FREY,ELEXUS
MISS FT by DOWLEN,ANASTASIA 07:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by DOWLEN,ANASTASIA 07:16

-- REBOUND DEF by FREY,ELEXUS
07:09 TURNOVER  by FREY,KENADEE

MISS LAYUP by DOWLEN,ANASTASIA(in the paint) 06:45
-- REBOUND DEF by FREY,ELEXUS

06:33 TURNOVER  by SOLIS,GABY
STEAL  by HOLLOWELL,NICOLE 06:33
GOOD 3PTR by LUTE,MA’KAYLIA 06:16 49-27 V 22
ASSIST  by BATISTE,ZANEIYA --

05:59 TURNOVER  by SOLIS,GABY
05:59 SUB OUT by HARRIS,INDIA
05:59 SUB IN by MITCHELL,ZOE

MISS 3PTR by HOLLOWELL,NICOLE 05:50
REBOUND OFF by DOWLEN,ANASTASIA --

05:46 FOUL  by SOLIS,GABY
05:46 SUB OUT by SOLIS,GABY
05:46 SUB IN by MCGEE,VICKI

GOOD FT by DOWLEN,ANASTASIA 05:46 50-27 V 23
GOOD FT by DOWLEN,ANASTASIA 05:46 51-27 V 24

05:27 51-29 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by BENOIT,BECCA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FREY,KENADEE

MISS JUMPER by HOLLOWELL,NICOLE 04:59
-- REBOUND DEF by MCGEE,VICKI

04:44 MISS 3PTR by FREY,ELEXUS
REBOUND DEF by BATISTE,ZANEIYA --
GOOD LAYUP by BATISTE,ZANEIYA(in the paint) 04:31 53-29 V 24



ASSIST  by HOLLOWELL,NICOLE --
04:17 TURNOVER  by FREY,KENADEE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:17
04:17 SUB OUT by BENOIT,BECCA
04:17 SUB OUT by FREY,ELEXUS
04:17 SUB IN by JENT,GRACIE
04:17 SUB IN by HARRIS,INDIA

SUB OUT by LUTE,MA’KAYLIA 04:17
SUB IN by NEAL,DEONTE'NAE 04:17
MISS 3PTR by HOLLOWELL,NICOLE 04:05
REBOUND OFF by BATISTE,ZANEIYA --
MISS LAYUP by BATISTE,ZANEIYA(in the paint) 04:00
REBOUND OFF by DOWLEN,ANASTASIA --
MISS JUMPER by DOWLEN,ANASTASIA(in the paint) 03:56

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,ZOE
03:48 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,INDIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWELL,NICOLE --
03:46 FOUL  by FREY,KENADEE

MISS 3PTR by HOLLOWELL,NICOLE 03:30
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:16 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,INDIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BATISTE,ZANEIYA --
GOOD JUMPER by BATISTE,ZANEIYA 03:06 55-29 V 26
ASSIST  by NEAL,DEONTE'NAE --

02:43 MISS 3PTR by MCGEE,VICKI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:38 SUB OUT by FREY,KENADEE
02:38 SUB IN by FULCHER,NIA

SUB OUT by DOWLEN,ANASTASIA 02:38
SUB IN by BAUER,BRIANNA 02:38
TURNOVER  by BATISTE,ZANEIYA 01:54

01:54 STEAL  by MITCHELL,ZOE
FOUL  by BROWN,KENNEDY 01:47
FOUL  by BAUER,BRIANNA 01:42

01:42 MISS FT by FULCHER,NIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:42 MISS FT by FULCHER,NIA
REBOUND DEF by BATISTE,ZANEIYA --
MISS LAYUP by BATISTE,ZANEIYA(in the paint) 01:27

01:27 BLOCK  by HARRIS,INDIA
-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,ZOE

01:20 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,ZOE
STEAL  by HOLLOWELL,NICOLE 01:20
GOOD JUMPER by NEAL,DEONTE'NAE(fastbreak) 01:12 57-29 V 28

01:00 57-31 V 26 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,INDIA
MISS 3PTR by HOLLOWELL,NICOLE 00:31
REBOUND OFF by BATISTE,ZANEIYA --
GOOD LAYUP by BATISTE,ZANEIYA(in the paint) 00:26 59-31 V 28

00:08 MISS JUMPER by FULCHER,NIA
REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWELL,NICOLE --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Spalding Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Blackburn
10:00 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,ZOE
10:00 SUB OUT by JENT,GRACIE
10:00 SUB OUT by FULCHER,NIA
10:00 SUB OUT by MCGEE,VICKI
10:00 SUB OUT by HARRIS,INDIA
10:00 SUB IN by SOLIS,GABY
10:00 SUB IN by BENOIT,BECCA



10:00 SUB IN by FREY,KENADEE
10:00 SUB IN by BORDERS,ABBY
10:00 SUB IN by FREY,ELEXUS

SUB OUT by BATISTE,ZANEIYA 10:00
SUB OUT by HOLLOWELL,NICOLE 10:00
SUB IN by MCNEAL,BROOKE 10:00
SUB IN by KING,ZURI 10:00

09:51 TURNOVER  by BENOIT,BECCA
MISS 3PTR by NEAL,DEONTE'NAE 09:21

-- REBOUND DEF by FREY,KENADEE
09:14 MISS JUMPER by FREY,KENADEE

-- REBOUND OFF by FREY,KENADEE
FOUL  by KING,ZURI 09:06

09:06 MISS FT by FREY,ELEXUS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:06 MISS FT by FREY,ELEXUS
REBOUND DEF by NEAL,DEONTE'NAE --
TURNOVER  by BROWN,KENNEDY 08:32

08:32 STEAL  by FREY,ELEXUS
08:20 MISS JUMPER by SOLIS,GABY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BAUER,BRIANNA --
MISS JUMPER by KING,ZURI 08:04

-- REBOUND DEF by FREY,KENADEE
FOUL  by BROWN,KENNEDY 07:56

07:56 MISS FT by SOLIS,GABY(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:56 59-32 V 27 GOOD FT by SOLIS,GABY(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by MCNEAL,BROOKE(in the paint) 07:37

-- REBOUND DEF by SOLIS,GABY
07:25 59-34 V 25 GOOD LAYUP by FREY,KENADEE(in the paint)

FOUL  by KING,ZURI 07:23
07:17 59-35 V 24 GOOD FT by FREY,KENADEE
07:16 FOUL  by SOLIS,GABY

MISS 3PTR by NEAL,DEONTE'NAE 06:53
-- REBOUND DEF by FREY,ELEXUS

06:45 59-37 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by FREY,KENADEE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FREY,ELEXUS

06:29 FOUL  by SOLIS,GABY
SUB OUT by KING,ZURI 06:29
SUB IN by BATISTE,ZANEIYA 06:29
FOUL  by BAUER,BRIANNA 06:24
TURNOVER  by BAUER,BRIANNA 06:24

06:24 SUB OUT by BENOIT,BECCA
06:24 SUB IN by MITCHELL,ZOE
06:08 MISS 3PTR by FREY,ELEXUS

REBOUND DEF by BAUER,BRIANNA --
MISS LAYUP by BAUER,BRIANNA(in the paint) 05:55
REBOUND OFF by BATISTE,ZANEIYA --
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,KENNEDY 05:52 62-37 V 25
ASSIST  by BATISTE,ZANEIYA --

05:28 MISS LAYUP by SOLIS,GABY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BAUER,BRIANNA --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KENNEDY 05:21

-- REBOUND DEF by FREY,ELEXUS
05:09 MISS LAYUP by FREY,ELEXUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BATISTE,ZANEIYA --
MISS LAYUP by BAUER,BRIANNA(in the paint) 04:37
REBOUND OFF by BATISTE,ZANEIYA --
MISS LAYUP by BATISTE,ZANEIYA(in the paint) 04:34

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,ZOE
FOUL  by MCNEAL,BROOKE 04:33
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:33



04:33 SUB OUT by SOLIS,GABY
04:33 SUB OUT by FREY,KENADEE
04:33 SUB OUT by BORDERS,ABBY
04:33 SUB OUT by FREY,ELEXUS
04:33 SUB IN by JENT,GRACIE
04:33 SUB IN by FULCHER,NIA
04:33 SUB IN by MCGEE,VICKI
04:33 SUB IN by HARRIS,INDIA
04:33 MISS FT by MITCHELL,ZOE(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:33 62-38 V 24 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,ZOE(fastbreak)
04:08 FOUL  by MCGEE,VICKI

MISS LAYUP by BATISTE,ZANEIYA(in the paint) 03:48
-- REBOUND DEF by JENT,GRACIE

FOUL  by BATISTE,ZANEIYA 03:48
03:48 MISS FT by JENT,GRACIE(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:48 62-39 V 23 GOOD FT by JENT,GRACIE(fastbreak)
03:36 FOUL  by JENT,GRACIE

GOOD FT by NEAL,DEONTE'NAE 03:36 63-39 V 24
MISS FT by NEAL,DEONTE'NAE 03:36

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,ZOE
03:23 63-41 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,INDIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JENT,GRACIE
03:13 FOUL  by MCGEE,VICKI

SUB OUT by BATISTE,ZANEIYA 03:13
SUB IN by KING,ZURI 03:13
GOOD FT by NEAL,DEONTE'NAE 03:13 64-41 V 23
MISS FT by NEAL,DEONTE'NAE 03:13

-- REBOUND DEF by JENT,GRACIE
03:03 64-43 V 21 GOOD JUMPER by FULCHER,NIA(in the paint)

FOUL  by MCNEAL,BROOKE 03:03
SUB OUT by MCNEAL,BROOKE 03:02
SUB IN by HOLLOWELL,NICOLE 03:02

03:00 MISS FT by FULCHER,NIA
REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWELL,NICOLE --
MISS LAYUP by NEAL,DEONTE'NAE(in the paint) 02:44
REBOUND OFF by BAUER,BRIANNA --
MISS LAYUP by HOLLOWELL,NICOLE(in the paint) 02:34

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,ZOE
02:21 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,INDIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KING,ZURI --
MISS LAYUP by HOLLOWELL,NICOLE(in the paint) 02:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,ZOE
01:53 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,INDIA

REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWELL,NICOLE --
TURNOVER  by NEAL,DEONTE'NAE 01:35

01:35 SUB OUT by HARRIS,INDIA
01:35 SUB IN by BORDERS,ABBY
01:23 64-45 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by MCGEE,VICKI(in the paint)
01:09 FOUL  by MCGEE,VICKI

MISS FT by HOLLOWELL,NICOLE 01:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HOLLOWELL,NICOLE 01:09 65-45 V 20

01:03 FOUL  by MCGEE,VICKI
01:03 TURNOVER  by MCGEE,VICKI
01:03 SUB OUT by MCGEE,VICKI
01:03 SUB IN by SOLIS,GABY

TURNOVER  by NEAL,DEONTE'NAE 00:35
00:35 STEAL  by SOLIS,GABY
00:31 TURNOVER  by SOLIS,GABY

STEAL  by HOLLOWELL,NICOLE 00:31



TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:03


